CITY OF ASPEN - GRANT FUNDING 2015 2015 2015

Grant In Kind
ARTS NON-PROFITS Funding Funding
Anderson Ranch Arts Center $8,000
Aspen Art Museum $20,000
Aspen Choral Society $9,000
Aspen Community Theatre $7,500
Aspen Dance Connection $1,800
Aspen Film $23,000
Aspen Santa Fe Ballet / Aspen Dance Festival $65,000
Aspen Writers' Foundation $23,000
Jazz Aspen Snowmass $30,000
Music Associates of Aspen dba Aspen Music Festival $85,000
Pegasus Repertory Theatre / Aspen Fringe Festival $2,500
Red Brick Center for the Arts $30,000
Theater Masters $3,000
Theatre Aspen $35,000
Wyly Community Art Center $3,000
2015 2015
Grant In Kind
COMMUNITY NON-PROFITS Funding Funding
Access Roaring Fork $2,000
Andy Zanca Youth Empowerment Program $1,200
Aspen Camp of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing $5,000
Aspen Center for Enviromental Studies $13,000
Aspen Community Social Dance Inc. $1,800
Aspen Hall of Fame $3,000
Aspen Historical Society $20,000
Aspen Institute $15,000
Aspen Junior Hockey $43,000
Aspen Public Radio (KAJX) $90,000
Aspen Science Center $3,000 $700
Aspen Skating Club $19,000
Aspen Swim Club $15,000
Aspen TREE $3,500
Aspen Ute Foundation / Davi Nikent $2,500
Aspen Valley Ski/Snowboard Club $53,000
Aspen Youth Center $14,000
Carbondale Community Access Radio (KDNK) $2,500
Challenge Aspen $5,500
Colorado Fourteeners Initiative $3,000
Colorado Western Slope College Fair $3,000
Crested Butte Nordic Council $2,500

Executive Service Corps $6,500



Forest Conservancy

Grassroots Television Inc
Independence Pass Foundation
Marshall Direct Fund

Pauline S. Schneegas Wildlife Foundation
Project Graduation 2015

Raising A Reader Aspen to Parachute
Reach Out and Read Colorado
Revolutions Skating Club
Roaring Fork Conservancy
Roaring Fork Gay & Lesbian
Roaring Fork Leadership

Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers
Science In Schools

Shining Stars Foundation

Silver City Gymnastics
Spellbinders

Thompson Divide Coalition
WE-cycle

Wilderness Workshop
Youthentity (Computers For Kids)

$4,000
$90,000
$20,000
$500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,500
$1,500

$10,000
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,450
$6,000

$2,000
$1,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000

$11,000

$5,000

$700



