

CITY OF ASPEN - GRANT FUNDING 2015**ARTS NON-PROFITS**

	<u>2015</u> <u>Grant</u> <u>Funding</u>	<u>2015</u> <u>In Kind</u> <u>Funding</u>
Anderson Ranch Arts Center	\$8,000	
Aspen Art Museum	\$20,000	
Aspen Choral Society	\$9,000	
Aspen Community Theatre	\$7,500	
Aspen Dance Connection	\$1,800	
Aspen Film	\$23,000	
Aspen Santa Fe Ballet / Aspen Dance Festival	\$65,000	
Aspen Writers' Foundation	\$23,000	
Jazz Aspen Snowmass	\$30,000	
Music Associates of Aspen dba Aspen Music Festival	\$85,000	
Pegasus Repertory Theatre / Aspen Fringe Festival	\$2,500	
Red Brick Center for the Arts	\$30,000	
Theater Masters	\$3,000	
Theatre Aspen	\$35,000	
Wyl Community Art Center	\$3,000	

COMMUNITY NON-PROFITS

	<u>2015</u> <u>Grant</u> <u>Funding</u>	<u>2015</u> <u>In Kind</u> <u>Funding</u>
Access Roaring Fork	\$2,000	
Andy Zanca Youth Empowerment Program	\$1,200	
Aspen Camp of the Deaf and Hard of Hearing	\$5,000	
Aspen Center for Environmental Studies	\$13,000	
Aspen Community Social Dance Inc.		\$1,800
Aspen Hall of Fame	\$3,000	
Aspen Historical Society	\$20,000	
Aspen Institute	\$15,000	
Aspen Junior Hockey		\$43,000
Aspen Public Radio (KAJX)	\$90,000	
Aspen Science Center	\$3,000	\$700
Aspen Skating Club		\$19,000
Aspen Swim Club		\$15,000
Aspen TREE	\$3,500	
Aspen Ute Foundation / Davi Nikent	\$2,500	
Aspen Valley Ski/Snowboard Club	\$53,000	
Aspen Youth Center	\$14,000	
Carbondale Community Access Radio (KDNK)	\$2,500	
Challenge Aspen	\$5,500	
Colorado Fourteeners Initiative	\$3,000	
Colorado Western Slope College Fair	\$3,000	
Crested Butte Nordic Council	\$2,500	
Executive Service Corps	\$6,500	

Forest Conservancy	\$4,000
Grassroots Television Inc	\$90,000
Independence Pass Foundation	\$20,000
Marshall Direct Fund	\$500
Pauline S. Schneegas Wildlife Foundation	\$1,500
Project Graduation 2015	\$1,500
Raising A Reader Aspen to Parachute	\$2,500
Reach Out and Read Colorado	\$1,500
Revolutions Skating Club	\$11,000
Roaring Fork Conservancy	\$10,000
Roaring Fork Gay & Lesbian	\$2,000
Roaring Fork Leadership	\$5,000
Roaring Fork Outdoor Volunteers	\$5,000
Science In Schools	\$2,450
Shining Stars Foundation	\$6,000
Silver City Gymnastics	\$700
Spellbinders	\$2,000
Thompson Divide Coalition	\$1,000
WE-cycle	\$3,000
Wilderness Workshop	\$5,000
Youthentity (Computers For Kids)	\$5,000